Beanty”




Welcome David Bumsted
Memorials Scott McGraw
Membership Lauren Roth
Report on Quorum Kristin Parker
Treasurer’s Report John McMillin
Lake Management Plan Update Brendan Wiltse
Nominating Committee Report & Election Lendy Barnard
Pump Out Committee Report Lendy Barnard
Committee Reports
Navigation John Rosenthal
Dam Tom Varden
Boater Safety and LLake Constable Hilary McDonald
Water Quality Rusty Hlavacek
Former President’s Message David Bumsted
President’s Message and Appointment of Nominating Chair Scott Donnelly

Other Business/Close



Nominating Committee Report and Election

Renewal of Trustees for an additional term of three years:

Cristina Lussi Kathleen Trainor

New Trustees for a term of three years:
Peter Pence, Ashley Kasperzak, Tom Walden
and Nancy Beiger

President for a Term of Two Years:
Scott Donnelly
Vice President for a Term of Two Years:

Kathleen Trainor




. ¥
President’s Message | !

.

« Mid-Summer Steward’s Report

* Mid-Summer Invasive Species Harvesting Report




AWI Steward Data

Boat Inspection Data

In the Adirondacks 44,370 Boats have been inspected. A 37% decrease
from the same period last year.

Lake Placid State Launch is the third busiest after Second Pond and

Great Sacadonga

Boats Failed Prevention | Invasive External
Inspection Awareness | Species Waterways

2021
2018
2019

2020
(YTD 7/4/20)

2021
(YTD 7/21/21)

5,059
4,365
3,742
3,489

2,264

2.2%
18.6%
0.6%
0.9%

0.8%

70%
70%
83%
TBD

TBD

75
87
255

68

.

> w——




AWI Steward Data

2021 Lake Placid Steward Data YTD July 21, 2021
(comparison figures from 2020 in red)

« 2,264 (3,489) boats inspected down 35% from similar period in 2020.
75% (86%) from the Sate Launch and 25% (16%) from the Village
Launch.

« 1,419 (1,981) boats launched into Lake Placid, 725 (872) motorized
and 694 (1,109) non-motorized. Sevetneen % drop in motorized
boats and 37% drop in non-motorized boats

« Of the 725 motorized boats only 94 (151) had been in a different
body of water in the last two weeks. 7 (6) had organisms and 2 (3)
had invasives — all other than VLM.

« Of the 694 non-motorized boats, 133 (600) had been in a different
body of water. 6 (1) had non-invasive organisms.




Invasive Species Harvesting Data

All Variable Leaf Milfoil in Paradox Bay

2016 - 31.25 Ibs removed (2 days in June)

2017 - 25 Ibs removed (1 day in August)

2018 - 1025 Ibs removed (4 days in August).

2019 - 1675 Ibs removed (8 days —August — October)

2020 - 147.5Ibs (12 days 4 in early June-8 ni early August
2021 - YTD 45.4 Ibs (2020 YTD was 37.6 Ibs) (12 days 4 in

early June-8 schedduled for early August)




