

Agenda

Welcome David Burnsted

Memorials Scott McGraw

Membership Lauren Roth

Report on Quorum Kristin Parker

Treasurer's Report

John McMillin

Lake Management Plan Update Brendan Wiltse

Nominating Committee Report & Election Lendy Barnard

Pump Out Committee Report Lendy Barnard

Committee Reports

Navigation John Rosenthal

Dam Tom Varden

Boater Safety and Lake Constable Hilary McDonald

Water Quality Rusty Hlavacek

Former President's Message David Bumsted

President's Message and Appointment of Nominating Chair Scott Donnelly

Other Business/Close

Nominating Committee Report and Election

Renewal of Trustees for an additional term of three years:

Cristina Lussi Kathleen Trainor

New Trustees for a term of three years:

Peter Pence, Ashley Kasperzak, Tom Walden

and Nancy Beiger

President for a Term of Two Years:

Scott Donnelly

Vice President for a Term of Two Years:

Kathleen Trainor



President's Message

- Mid-Summer Steward's Report
- Mid-Summer Invasive Species Harvesting Report



AWI Steward Data

Boat Inspection Data

In the Adirondacks 44,370 Boats have been inspected. A 37% decrease from the same period last year.

Lake Placid State Launch is the third busiest after Second Pond and Great Sacadonga

	Boats	Failed Inspection	Prevention Awareness	Invasive Species	External Waterways
2021	5,059	2.2%	70%	22	135
2018	4,365	18.6%	70%	8	75
2019	3,742	0.6%	83%	9	87
2020 (YTD 7/4/20)	3,489	0.9%	TBD	4	255
2021 (YTD 7/21/21)	2,264	0.8%	TBD	3	68



AWI Steward Data

2021 Lake Placid Steward Data YTD July 21, 2021 (comparison figures from 2020 in red)

- 2,264 (3,489) boats inspected down 35% from similar period in 2020. 75% (86%) from the Sate Launch and 25% (16%) from the Village Launch.
- 1,419 (1,981) boats launched into Lake Placid, 725 (872) motorized and 694 (1,109) non-motorized. Sevetneen % drop in motorized boats and 37% drop in non-motorized boats
- Of the 725 motorized boats only 94 (151) had been in a different body of water in the last two weeks. 7 (6) had organisms and 2 (3) had invasives all other than VLM.
- Of the 694 non-motorized boats, 133 (600) had been in a different body of water. 6 (1) had non-invasive organisms.



Invasive Species Harvesting Data

All Variable Leaf Milfoil in Paradox Bay

```
2016 – 31.25 lbs removed (2 days in June)
```

2017 - 25 lbs removed (1 day in August)

2018 – **1025** lbs removed (4 days in August).

2019 - 1675 lbs removed (8 days –August – October)

2020 - **147.5** lbs (12 days 4 in early June-8 ni early August

2021 - YTD 45.4 lbs (2020 YTD was 37.6 lbs) (12 days 4 in

early June-8 schedduled for early August)

